
2019 OPGA Senior Memorial Championship

Hiawatha Golf Club

36 Hole Stroke Play - 6 Age Groups

Final Results - Overall

Player City Group To Par Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Doug Savage Mt. Vernon 4 -6 65 73 138
Brad Baker Danville 1 -2 71 71 142
Tim Ford Lewis Center 2 -2 71 71 142
Richard Lloyd Warren 1 +1 72 73 145
Michael Kelley Westerville 1 +1 72 73 145
Jay Mullett Findlay 1 +1 71 74 145
Rob Schustrich Wyndham 1 +1 69 76 145
Jeff Sparks Dublin 4 +2 71 75 146
Doug Lockwood Powell 2 +3 77 70 147
George Allen Warren 2 +3 74 73 147
Jerry Fisher Amherst 4 +3 74 73 147
Tim Cunningham Fredericktown 2 +3 73 74 147
Mark Mickley Mt. Vernon 2 +3 73 74 147
Dave Antill Dublin 1 +3 72 75 147
Mike Hunnicut Mt. Vernon 1 +3 71 76 147
Raul Mendoza Cleveland 2 +4 76 72 148
John Zitkovic Findlay 3 +4 72 76 148
Chris Sito Elyria 2 +5 75 74 149
Mark Ciccarello South Euclid 2 +6 78 72 150
Tracy Robinson Mt. Vernon 2 +6 75 75 150
Jeff Campbell Canton 1 +6 74 76 150
Jim Hull Mt. Vernon 2 +6 74 76 150
Bobby Fannin Centerburg 2 +6 72 78 150
Roland Taylor Stow 3 +7 75 76 151
Brad Shuff Mt. Vernon 2 +8 77 75 152
Tim Davis Uniontown 2 +8 76 76 152
Mike Chambers Columbus 1 +9 76 77 153
Michael Hauenstein Ashland 2 +9 75 78 153
Paul Schooley Sunbury 3 +10 75 79 154
Tom Stack Akron 5 +10 75 79 154
Tom Shuster Southington 4 +11 78 77 155
Fred Martin Akron 5 +11 77 78 155
Duane Zitkovic Findlay 1 +11 73 82 155
Mark Hunnicut Mt. Vernon 2 +11 73 82 155
Mark Thomas Jackson Twp 2 +12 77 79 156
Kurt Lewis Mt. Vernon 4 +13 72 85 157
Dave Reasoner Mt. Vernon 4 +14 79 79 158
Joe Curran Mt. Vernon 4 +14 74 84 158
George Jerina Warren 4 +15 81 78 159
Jerry Lambert Wapakoneta 3 +15 79 80 159
John Addington Fostoria 5 +15 79 80 159
Adam Bundy Warren 1 +16 82 78 160
Mike Treuel Elyria 3 +16 80 80 160
Kevin Ryan Sidney 2 +16 78 82 160
Jeff Godzak Van Buren 2 +17 83 78 161
Earl Miller Warren 4 +17 83 78 161
Steve Feist Akron 1 +17 81 80 161
Kenneth Davis Wellington 4 +17 78 83 161
Andy Bendik Elyria 3 +19 84 79 163
Greg Thomas Medina 2 +19 79 84 163
Brian Sittinger Oberlin 2 +20 82 82 164
Ron Rositani Willowick 3 +21 86 79 165



2019 OPGA Senior Memorial Championship

Hiawatha Golf Club

36 Hole Stroke Play - 6 Age Groups

Final Results - Overall

Player City Group To Par Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

John F. Smith Elyria 6 +21 86 79 165
Gerry Rishel Niles 5 +21 82 83 165
Keith Pluto Parma 3 +21 81 84 165
Donald Marshall Elyria 4 +22 84 82 166
Bob Schmitz Columbus 6 +22 82 84 166
John Godfrey Delaware 1 +24 82 86 168
Greg Navis Westlake 4 +24 76 92 168
Randy McNeeley Wapakoneta 3 +25 81 88 169
Dennis Bartlett Lagrange 3 +27 85 86 171
Gae Bercini Warren 4 +27 83 88 171
Jerry Burgess Elyria 6 +27 83 88 171
Dan Roberts Niles 5 +27 82 89 171
Brad Duplaga Lagrange 3 +29 90 83 173
Cliff Yates Grafton 5 +29 88 85 173
Jim Wazelle Warren 2 +30 86 88 174
Jim Franks Ravenna 3 +30 83 91 174
Carl Innocenti Amherst 5 +30 81 93 174
Joel Kruszewski Elyria 3 +31 86 89 175
Bob Martin Middleburg Hts 6 +32 82 94 176
G. Michael Pullins Howard 4 +34 91 87 178
Doug Moy Warren 5 +36 89 91 180
Robert MIller East Liverpool 5 +40 96 88 184
Mike Jageman Warren 5 +48 92 100 192
Dennis Burcl Elyria 4 +53 90 107 197
Roger Maharg Mt. Vernon 4 +57 100 101 201
Artie Presser Sidney 3 +58 107 95 202



2019 OPGA Senior Memorial Championship

Hiawatha Golf Club

36 Hole Stroke Play - 6 Age Groups

Final Results - Group 1

Player City Group To Par Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Brad Baker Danville 1 -2 71 71 142
Richard Lloyd Warren 1 +1 72 73 145
Jay Mullett Findlay 1 +1 71 74 145
Michael Kelley Westerville 1 +1 72 73 145
Rob Schustrich Wyndham 1 +1 69 76 145
Dave Antill Dublin 1 +3 72 75 147
Mike Hunnicut Mt. Vernon 1 +3 71 76 147
Jeff Campbell Canton 1 +6 74 76 150
Mike Chambers Columbus 1 +9 76 77 153
Duane Zitkovic Findlay 1 +11 73 82 155
Adam Bundy Warren 1 +16 82 78 160
Steve Feist Akron 1 +17 81 80 161
John Godfrey Delaware 1 +24 82 86 168



2019 OPGA Senior Memorial Championship

Hiawatha Golf Club

36 Hole Stroke Play - 6 Age Groups

Final Results - Group 2

Player City Group To Par Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Tim Ford Lewis Center 2 -2 71 71 142
Tim Cunningham Fredericktown 2 +3 73 74 147
George Allen Warren 2 +3 74 73 147
Mark Mickley Mt. Vernon 2 +3 73 74 147
Doug Lockwood Powell 2 +3 77 70 147
Raul Mendoza Cleveland 2 +4 76 72 148
Chris Sito Elyria 2 +5 75 74 149
Tracy Robinson Mt. Vernon 2 +6 75 75 150
Jim Hull Mt. Vernon 2 +6 74 76 150
Mark Ciccarello South Euclid 2 +6 78 72 150
Bobby Fannin Centerburg 2 +6 72 78 150
Brad Shuff Mt. Vernon 2 +8 77 75 152
Tim Davis Uniontown 2 +8 76 76 152
Michael Hauenstein Ashland 2 +9 75 78 153
Mark Hunnicut Mt. Vernon 2 +11 73 82 155
Mark Thomas Jackson Twp 2 +12 77 79 156
Kevin Ryan Sidney 2 +16 78 82 160
Jeff Godzak Van Buren 2 +17 83 78 161
Greg Thomas Medina 2 +19 79 84 163
Brian Sittinger Oberlin 2 +20 82 82 164
Jim Wazelle Warren 2 +30 86 88 174



2019 OPGA Senior Memorial Championship

Hiawatha Golf Club

36 Hole Stroke Play - 6 Age Groups

Final Results - Group 3

Player City Group To Par Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

John Zitkovic Findlay 3 +4 72 76 148
Roland Taylor Stow 3 +7 75 76 151
Paul Schooley Sunbury 3 +10 75 79 154
Jerry Lambert Wapakoneta 3 +15 79 80 159
Mike Treuel Elyria 3 +16 80 80 160
Andy Bendik Elyria 3 +19 84 79 163
Ron Rositani Willowick 3 +21 86 79 165
Keith Pluto Parma 3 +21 81 84 165
Randy McNeeley Wapakoneta 3 +25 81 88 169
Dennis Bartlett Lagrange 3 +27 85 86 171
Brad Duplaga Lagrange 3 +29 90 83 173
Jim Franks Ravenna 3 +30 83 91 174
Joel Kruszewski Elyria 3 +31 86 89 175
Artie Presser Sidney 3 +58 107 95 202



2019 OPGA Senior Memorial Championship

Hiawatha Golf Club

36 Hole Stroke Play - 6 Age Groups

Final Results - Group 4

Player City Group To Par Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Doug Savage Mt. Vernon 4 -6 65 73 138
Jeff Sparks Dublin 4 +2 71 75 146
Jerry Fisher Amherst 4 +3 74 73 147
Tom Shuster Southington 4 +11 78 77 155
Kurt Lewis Mt. Vernon 4 +13 72 85 157
Joe Curran Mt. Vernon 4 +14 74 84 158
Dave Reasoner Mt. Vernon 4 +14 79 79 158
George Jerina Warren 4 +15 81 78 159
Kenneth Davis Wellington 4 +17 78 83 161
Earl Miller Warren 4 +17 83 78 161
Donald Marshall Elyria 4 +22 84 82 166
Greg Navis Westlake 4 +24 76 92 168
Gae Bercini Warren 4 +27 83 88 171
G. Michael Pullins Howard 4 +34 91 87 178
Dennis Burcl Elyria 4 +53 90 107 197
Roger Maharg Mt. Vernon 4 +57 100 101 201



2019 OPGA Senior Memorial Championship

Hiawatha Golf Club

36 Hole Stroke Play - 6 Age Groups

Final Results - Group 5

Player City Group To Par Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Tom Stack Akron 5 +10 75 79 154
Fred Martin Akron 5 +11 77 78 155
John Addington Fostoria 5 +15 79 80 159
Gerry Rishel Niles 5 +21 82 83 165
Dan Roberts Niles 5 +27 82 89 171
Cliff Yates Grafton 5 +29 88 85 173
Carl Innocenti Amherst 5 +30 81 93 174
Doug Moy Warren 5 +36 89 91 180
Robert MIller East Liverpool 5 +40 96 88 184
Mike Jageman Warren 5 +48 92 100 192



2019 OPGA Senior Memorial Championship

Hiawatha Golf Club

36 Hole Stroke Play - 6 Age Groups

Final Results - Group 6

Player City Group To Par Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

John F. Smith Elyria 6 +21 86 79 165
Bob Schmitz Columbus 6 +22 82 84 166
Jerry Burgess Elyria 6 +27 83 88 171
Bob Martin Middleburg Hts 6 +32 82 94 176


